(Ord. No. 2014-004 § 2 (part))

§ 9.02.310  FALSE ALARMS; VIOLATIONS.

A.   Violation.  It shall be a violation of this Section for:

1.   Any person, firm, entity or corporation to cause or allow more than four (4) false alarms within the prior three hundred sixty-
five (365) days from a facility in a residential, commercial, or manufacturing zone; or any other zone recognized by the Culver City
Municipal Code.

2.   An alarm company to cause or allow more than one (1) "Failure to Notify" the Culver City Police/Fire Dispatcher to testing,
inspecting, or maintaining a fire suppression and/or alarm system of a specified facility within the prior three hundred sixty five (365)
days. For notification requirements for maintenance, service and testing see California Fire Code Chapter 9, section 901.

3.   An alarm company to cause or allow more than one (1) "Failure to Notify" the Culver City Police/Fire Dispatcher within one